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PHU LUC PI-IAM VI CUNG CAP VA YEU CAU KY THUAT
(Dinh lcdm Cong vdn mdi chdo gid ngdy/\thorg{ndtn 2025)

chung: Hdng hoa sdur xuat nIto 2025 trd vO sau, m6i 100%
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fhi6t bi chuy6n tnach 24-port 10/100/1000BaseT,4 x 1/10G

SFP/SFP+, 2 x 40Ci QSl.-P+, redundant lar-rs, liont-to-bacl<
airllow, I AC PSU JPSU- 15O-Ac-AlrOincluded (optics sold

separately)
Managcmcnt l)latlbnn
+ Real-time performance monitoring (RPM)
+ SNMP: vI,v2c,v3
* Remote monitoring (RMON) (RFC 2819) Groups 1,2,3,9
* Network Time Protocol NTP)
+ DI-ICP server
+ DI-ICP client and DI{CP proxy
+ DFICP relay and helper
+ VR-aware DHCP
+ RADIUS authentication
t -fACACS I authentigal"ion
+ SSIIv2
+ Secure copy
+ H]'TP/FITTPS
+ DNS resolver
+ System logging
* femperature sensor
+ Configuration backup via FTP/secure copy
+ sFlow
* Interface range
t Port profile associations
+ Uplink failure detection
* Zero Touch Provisioning using DHCP
Safety Certifications * UL-UL60950-1 (Second Edition)
+ C-UL to CAN/C5A22.2 No.60950-1 (Second Edition)
+ TUViGS to EN 60950-1 (Second Edition), Amendment A1-
A4, A11
+ CB-IEC60950-1, (Second Edition with all country
deviations)
. EN 60825-1 (Second Edition)
Electromagnetic Compatibility Certifications + FCC 47CFR
Part 15 Class A
+ EN 55022 Class A
+ ICES-003 Class A
+ VCCI Class A
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+ ASA.IZS CISPR 22 Class A
+ CISPR 22 Class A
+ EN 55024
+ EN 300386
+CE
Thi0t bi chuyQn mach 24-port 10/100710008ase1 4x
SFP/SFP+ (optics sold separarely) with standard SW
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Form Factor Fixed
Total Ports 28
Access Ports 24 x lG
Uplink Ports 2 x lGll}G SFp I
Virtual Chassis Ports 2 x 10G SFp+
PoE Standard No
Max PoE Budget NA
Switching Capacity l28 Gbps
Throughput (Mpps) 95 Mpps
Mernory 4GB DRAM + BGB Storase
Cooling Front*to-bacl< airfl ow
Max Power Consumption 43W
AI & Cioud Management Mist AI, Wired Assurance
Layer Support Layer 2 & 3

security Features 802.1x, DHCP Snooping. Ip source Guarri.
MAC Filtcrins
Management Interlaces CLI, Web UI
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SMF 10 1<m, Extended Temperatu
C), Duplex LC connector

Module l0GBASE-I-R,
(0 through 85 DEGREE


